reconstruction, renovation, repair, installation, and equipping of improvements 
thereon of improvements to Fire Station 382 and related projects (collectively, the 
“Project”).

The Bonds shall be issued in an aggregate original principal amount not to 
exceed Seven Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($7,900,000), as more 
fully described in the Resolution.

The proposed Lease will have a term ending not later than twenty (20) years 
from the date the Bonds of the Building Corporation are issued with an annual 
lease rental not to exceed Seven Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($715,000) 
per year in semiannual installments.

This Notice is being provided pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-20-5.
Dated this 13th day of October, 2025.

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP OF 
HAMILTON COUNTY, INDIANA

By: Jamie Goetz Mills, Township Trustee
R6892	 10/13/25.